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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

____________________________________
In the Matter of )

)
Union Electric Company (AmerenUE) )

) Docket No. 52-037-COL
)

(Callaway County, Missouri - Unit 2) )
)

____________________________________)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I herby certify that on this 14th day of May, 2009, copies of the foregoing REPLY OF 
MISSOURIANS AGAINST HIGHER UTILITY RATES TO AMERENUE'S ANSWER 
OPPOSING PETITION TO INTERVENE have been served upon the following persons or 
entities by Electronic Information Exchange.

Office of Commission Appellate 
Adjudication
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC  20555-0001
E-mail:  ocaamail@nrc.gov

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop – T-3 F23
Washington, D.C.  20555-00001

G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chair
Administrative Judge
E-mail:  Paul.Bollwerk@nrc.gov

Richard F. Cole
Administrative Judge
E-mail:  Richard.Cole@nrc.gov

Jeffrey D.E. Jeffries
Administrative Judge
E-mail:  Jeffrey.Jeffries@nrc.gov

Lauren Bregman, Law Clerk
E-mail:  lrb1@nrc.gov

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the Secretary 
ATTN: Docketing and Service
Mail Stop 0-16C1
Washington, D.C.  20555-0001
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov

Jay E. Silberg, Esq.
Robert B. Haemer, Esq.
Jason B. Parker, Esq.
Alison M. Crane, Esq.
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP
2300 N. Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20037-1122
Counsel for the Applicant
E-mail:  jay.silberg@pillsburylaw.com
E-mail:  robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com
E-mail:  jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com
E-mail:  alison.crane@pillsburylaw.com
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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop – O-15 D21
Washington, D.C.  20555-0001
Kathryn Wisnberg, Esq.
Ann Hodgdon, Esq.
Jessica Bielecki, Esq.
Sara Kirkwood, Esq.
Joseph Gilman, Paralegal
E-mail:  klw@nrc.gov
E-mail:  ann.hodgdon@nrc.gov
E-mail:  jab2@nrc.gov
E-mail:  jsq1@nrc.gov
E-mail:  seb2@nrc.gov
OGC Mail Center:  ogcmailcenter@nrc.gov

Noranda Aluminum, Inc.
David Woodsmall, Esq.
Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, L.C.
428 E. Capital Avenue, Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO  65101
E-mail:  dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Missouri Coalition for the Environment
Henry B. Robertson
Great Rivers Environmental Law Center
705 Olive St., Suite 614
St. Louis, MO  63101-2208
E-mail:  hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Public Service Commission
Keven A. Thompson, General Counsel
Steven Dottheim, Deputy General Counsel
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
Jefferson City, MO  65101
E-mail:  steve.dottheim@psc.mo.gov
E-mail:  kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills, Director
PO Box 2230
Jefferson City, MO  65102
E-mail:  Lewis.Mills@ded.mo.gov

signed (electronically) by Laurel Bielec
Laurel Bielec, Paralegal
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER 
SCHRECK, LLP
Counsel for Missourians Against Higher 
Utility Rates
410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200
Denver, CO 80202
Telephone: 303-223-1100
lbielec@bhfs.com




